1
SS.FDAH.2.2025
PTFE
2
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Contents
PTFE..................................................................................................................................................... 1
PTFE Core Wire Helix Silicone Cover...................................................................................................................................4

(R < 10⁹ Ω), according to UNI EN ISO 8031; conductive,
tube (R < 10⁷ Ω) and cover conductive (R < 10⁶ Ω), accord-
ing to UNI EN ISO 8031.
Norm : ISO 1307 for dimensional tolerances
MDPTFE Core Wire Helix Conductive Cover
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum Bending Radius
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) % (mm) (in)
MD-0750 19 0,75 33 1,30 16 250 64 1000 0,85 0,57 0,9 50 1,97
MD-1250 32 1,25 49 1,93 16 250 64 1000 1,64 1,10 0,9 100 3,94
MD-1000 25 1,00 40 1,57 16 250 64 1000 1,13 0,76 0,9 70 2,76
MD-1500 38 1,50 56 2,20 16 250 64 1000 1,99 1,34 0,9 140 5,51
MD-2000 50 2,00 71 2,80 16 250 64 1000 3,13 2,10 0,9 200 7,87
6
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Flexible suction and delivery hose for chemicals and solvents,
except for chlorine trifluoride, chlorine and fluorine gas, oxygen

of time the fluid is in contact with the hose.
ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES: conductive cover (R < 10⁶ Ω),
according to UNI EN ISO 8031.
Norm : ISO 1307 for dimensional tolerances
TMDPTFE Core Wire Helix Conductive Cloth
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum Bending Radius
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) % (mm) (in)
TMD-0750 19 0,75 33 1,30 16 250 64 1000 0,85 0,57 0,9 50 1,97
TMD-1250 32 1,25 49 1,93 16 250 64 1000 1,64 1,10 0,9 100 3,94
TMD-1000 25 1,00 40 1,57 16 250 64 1000 1,13 0,76 0,9 70 2,76
TMD-1500 38 1,50 56 2,20 16 250 64 1000 1,99 1,34 0,9 140 5,51
TMD-2000 50 2,00 71 2,80 16 250 64 1000 3,13 2,10 0,9 200 7,87
7
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Suction and delivery hose for chemicals and solvents, except for
chlorine trifluoride, chlorine and fluorine gas, oxygen difluoride,

Number
I.D
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure
Bending
Radius
Burst
Pressure Vacuum Appr. weight Standard
Length
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) (ft)
TBG-0500 13 0.50 25 1.00 10 150 75 2.95 40 600 0.9 13 0.51 0.34 130
TBG-0750 19 0.75 31 1.22 10 150 110 4.33 40 600 0.9 13 0.66 0.44 130
TBG-1000 25 1.00 37 1.46 10 150 150 5.91 40 600 0.9 13 0.81 0.54 130
TBG-1250 32 1.25 44 1.73 10 150 200 7.87 40 600 0.9 13 1.11 0.74 130
TBG-1500 38 1.50 51 2.00 10 150 240 9.45 40 600 0.9 13 1.35 0.90 130
TBG-1970 50 1.97 66 2.60 10 150 320 12.60 40 600 0.9 13 2.06 1.38 130
Data refer to ambient temperature (20°C ). Other diameters, wall thickness, cover colors and pressure only on specific request.
We reserve the right to supply in random lengths shorter than 40mt or 20mt.
TBGPTFE Core Wire Helix Cloth Cover
SPECIFICATIONS

Product
Number
I.D
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure
Bending
Radius
Burst
Pressure Vacuum Appr. weight Standard
Length
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) (ft)
TFTBEP.C-0500 13.0 0.50 25.0 1.00 10 150 55 2.17 40 600 0.9 13 0.49 0.33 130
TFTBEP.C-0750 19.0 0.75 31.0 1.22 10 150 75 2.95 40 600 0.9 13 0.64 0.43 130
TFTBEP.C-1000 25.0 1.00 37.0 1.46 10 150 95 3.74 40 600 0.9 13 0.79 0.53 130
TFTBEP.C-1250 32.0 1.25 44.0 1.73 10 150 115 4.53 40 600 0.9 13 0.90 0.60 130
TFTBEP.C-1500 38.0 1.50 51.0 2.00 10 150 140 5.51 40 600 0.9 13 1.22 0.82 130
TFTBEP.C-1970 50.0 1.97 66.0 2.60 10 150 190 7.48 40 600 0.9 13 1.95 1.31 130
TFTBEP.C-2500 63.5 2.50 79.5 3.13 10 150 245 9.65 40 600 0.9 13 2.54 1.70 65
TFTBEP.C-2950 75.0 2.95 91.0 3.58 10 150 330 12.99 40 600 0.9 13 2.95 1.97 65
TFTBEP.C-3940 100.0 3.94 116.0 4.57 10 150 475 18.70 40 600 0.9 13 3.82 2.56 65
TFTBEP.CPTFE Core Wire Helix EPDM Corrugated Cover
SPECIFICATIONS
inner:PTFE
Cover:WIDE CORRUGATED EPDM

Number
I.D
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure
Bending
Radius
Burst
Pressure Vacuum Appr. weight Standard
Length
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) (ft)
TFTBEP-0500 13.0 0.50 25.0 1.00 16 250 90 3.54 64 1000 0.9 13 0.54 0.36 130
TFTBEP-0750 19.0 0.75 31.0 1.22 16 250 130 5.12 64 1000 0.9 13 0.70 0.47 130
TFTBEP-1000 25.0 1.00 37.0 1.46 16 250 170 6.69 64 1000 0.9 13 0.86 0.58 130
TFTBEP-1250 32.0 1.25 44.0 1.73 16 250 215 8.46 64 1000 0.9 13 1.18 0.79 130
TFTBEP-1500 38.0 1.50 51.0 2.00 16 250 255 10.04 64 1000 0.9 13 1.43 0.96 130
TFTBEP-1970 50.0 1.97 66.0 2.60 16 250 330 12.99 64 1000 0.9 13 2.08 1.39 130
TFTBEP-2500 63.5 2.50 79.5 3.13 16 250 430 16.93 64 1000 0.9 13 2.96 1.98 65
TFTBEP-2950 75.0 2.95 91.0 3.58 16 250 510 20.08 64 1000 0.9 13 3.43 2.30 65
TFTBEP-3940 100.0 3.94 116.0 4.57 16 250 675 26.57 64 1000 0.9 13 4.60 3.08 65
SPECIFICATIONS
inner:PTFE
Cover:EPDM
DUPLICATE: TUFLUOR® PTFE CHEM

The operating temperature of the hose is directly depen-
dent upon the specific fluid been conveyed and the length
of time the fluid is in contact with the hose.
Norm : ISO 1307 for dimensional tolerances
EBPTFE Smooth Core Wire Helix Cloth
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum Bending Radius
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) % (mm) (in)
EB-0750 19 0,75 33 1,30 16 250 64 1000 0,85 0,57 0,9 50 1,97
EB-1250 32 1,25 49 1,93 16 250 64 1000 1,64 1,10 0,9 100 3,94
EB-1000 25 1,00 40 1,57 16 250 64 1000 1,13 0,76 0,9 70 2,76
EB-1500 38 1,50 56 2,20 16 250 64 1000 1,99 1,34 0,9 140 5,51
EB-2000 50 2,00 71 2,80 16 250 64 1000 3,13 2,10 0,9 200 7,87